

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.22.2320
Date Received: 5 January 2022

Information Requested:

Please can I make the following request for information:

With regard to Overseas Visitors (as defined in the NHS Data Dictionary)

1. What is the name and email address of the person who undertakes the duties of Overseas Visitors Manager?
The Trust does not have a specific Overseas Visitors Manager post, because the Trust cares for Mental Health and Community Patients, in respect of which the demand from overseas visitors is extremely low. However, recovery of any identified activity from the Information team would be undertaken by the Accounts Receivable team. The Trust is considering collaboration with another NHS Provider to share the specialist services, to give additional expertise in this area.
2. What is the name, position and email address of the Senior Responsible Officer (usually at Exec level) for Overseas Visitors?
In the event of needing to pursue financial recovery, this would fall to the Finance department under the overall leadership of the Trust's Executive Chief Finance Officer Trevor Smith: trevor.smith9@nhs.net
3. Does your Trust have a steering group which oversees Overseas Visitors Functions?
No
4. What is the name of your ICS Integrated Care System (if you have an email contact for the chair please can you provide that)
The Trust main ICS System is Mid Essex although the Trust's footprint also covers Herts and West Essex ICS and Suffolk and NE Essex ICS. The contact details below are for the Clinical Commissioning Groups FOI Teams:

North East Essex Clinical Commissioning Group
Aspen House
Stephenson Road
Severalls Business Park
Colchester
CO4 9QR
E-mail: foi.neeccg@nhs.net

West Essex Clinical Commissioning Group
FOI Team
Executive Suite
Phoenix Place
Christopher Martin Road

Basildon
Essex
SS14 3HG
E-mail: Foi.weccg@nhs.net

Mid and South Essex Clinical Commissioning Group
Access to Information Team
Phoenix Place
Christopher Martin Road
Basildon
Essex
SS14 3HG
E-mail: foi.meccg@nhs.net

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>